

LIST OF DISQUALIFIED DIRECTORS ASSOCIATED WITH UNDER SECTION 248-II DRIVE

Sl no	Name of ROC	CIN	Company name	DIN	Director name	Status	Reason for Disqualification	period_from (DD.MM.YYYY)	period_till (DD.MM.YYYY)
1	ROC Shillong	U51109AS2002PTC006860	JAYSHREE ENTRADE PRIVATE LIMITED	7105543	KRISHNA KUMAR NATH	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
2	ROC Shillong	U55101TR2009PTC008275	FELICITAS HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED	1148390	MEENA CHHIKARA	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
3	ROC Shillong	U55101TR2009PTC008275	FELICITAS HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED	1655381	NAGESH MEHTA	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
4	ROC Shillong	U70109AS2009PTC009541	VIMON DEVELOPERS & COMMUNICATIONSPRIVATE LIMITED	6968737	HARVINDER SINGH	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
5	ROC Shillong	U51103AS2012PTC011000	ARDENT CONSORTIUM PRIVATE LIMITED	7743793	RATISH CHANDA	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
6	ROC Shillong	U72200MN2012PTC008311	ANGOM SOFTWARE PRIVATE LIMITED	6387118	WAIKHOM NABACHANDRA SINGH	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
7	ROC Shillong	U72900AR2012PTC008373	MUGLI INFOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED	5344428	TALO MUGLI	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
8	ROC Shillong	U72900AR2012PTC008373	MUGLI INFOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED	5344449	LORI MUGLI	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
9	ROC Shillong	U72400AS2012PTC011256	SHAANSOFT TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATIONPRIVATE LIMITED	5345644	KUNAL PRAMANICK	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
10	ROC Shillong	U72400AS2012PTC011256	SHAANSOFT TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATIONPRIVATE LIMITED	5347293	SOUROV CHOWDHURY	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
11	ROC Shillong	U72400AS2012PTC011256	SHAANSOFT TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATIONPRIVATE LIMITED	5347315	SHANTANU KAR	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
12	ROC Shillong	U72400AS2012PTC011256	SHAANSOFT TECHNOLOGIES INCORPORATIONPRIVATE LIMITED	5347328	KUMARDEEP DAS	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
13	ROC Shillong	U45201AS2012PTC011250	SURYA DEVELOPING CONSTRUCTION PRIVATELIMITED	2697719	DHIRAJ TALUKDAR	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
14	ROC Shillong	U45201AS2012PTC011250	SURYA DEVELOPING CONSTRUCTION PRIVATELIMITED	5165503	JYOTI PRASAD MEDHI	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
15	ROC Shillong	U45201AS2012PTC011250	SURYA DEVELOPING CONSTRUCTION PRIVATELIMITED	5165508	KONNOKI TALUKDAR	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
16	ROC Shillong	U60231AS2012PTC011251	GANAPATI TRANSPORTSPRIVATE LIMITED	5359100	ANIL KUMAR SHARMA	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021

17	ROC Shillong	U60231AS2012PTC011251	GANAPATI TRANSPORTSPRIVATE LIMITED	5359663	CHANDRA LEKHA SHARMA	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
18	ROC Shillong	U51109AS2012PTC011258	SUBANSIRI MULTI MARKETING PRIVATELIMITED	5295328	MONTU PEGU	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
19	ROC Shillong	U51109AS2012PTC011258	SUBANSIRI MULTI MARKETING PRIVATELIMITED	6364838	RUPANJALI PEGU	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
20	ROC Shillong	U01132AS2012PTC011260	NARAYAN TEA PRODUCTS (MAKUM) PRIVATELIMITED	6362903	RANA PRATAP SINGH	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
21	ROC Shillong	U01132AS2012PTC011260	NARAYAN TEA PRODUCTS (MAKUM) PRIVATELIMITED	6363390	RAHUL SINGH	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
22	ROC Shillong	U74140AS2012PTC011257	NORTH EAST COMPETENT ENGINEERS PRIVATELIMITED	6360122	KISHUR KONWAR	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
23	ROC Shillong	U74140AS2012PTC011257	NORTH EAST COMPETENT ENGINEERS PRIVATELIMITED	6360132	KONGKON KUMAR BORA	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
24	ROC Shillong	U72200TR2012PTC008366	BIH TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED	5332342	MANISH CHAKRABORTY	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
25	ROC Shillong	U72200TR2012PTC008366	BIH TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED	5332345	CHINMAY BISWAS	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
26	ROC Shillong	U45202AR2012PTC008374	HIMALAYAN ESTATES PRIVATE LIMITED	6373424	TAHA TAGRU	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
27	ROC Shillong	U45202AR2012PTC008374	HIMALAYAN ESTATES PRIVATE LIMITED	6373636	TAGRU LIBOM	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
28	ROC Shillong	U72900AS2012PTC011276	MOODFERRY TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED	5330675	HRISHI PARNA RAVA	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
29	ROC Shillong	U72900AS2012PTC011276	MOODFERRY TECHNOLOGY PRIVATE LIMITED	6374536	JITUPARNA BASUMATARY	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
30	ROC Shillong	U51503AS2012PTC011281	JB EARTHMOVERS PRIVATE LIMITED	2088474	SANDEEP SHARMA	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
31	ROC Shillong	U51503AS2012PTC011281	JB EARTHMOVERS PRIVATE LIMITED	6385306	SANTOSH SHARMA	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
32	ROC Shillong	U70101NL1999PTC005796	VRINDAVAN BUILDERS PRIVATE LIMITED	2778689	ARUN RAJ PILLAI	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021
33	ROC Shillong	U24119ML2000PTC006129	ANDERSON BIOTECH PRIVATE LIMITED	7329551	JERRY STAR CAJEE	Disqualified	Violated section 164(2)(a)	01.11.2016	31.10.2021